## **CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT**

## **BYLAW NO. 2959**

A Bylaw to adopt the Financial Plan for the years 2019 to 2023.

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:		
1.	This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "FINANCIAL PLAN BYLAW, 2019, NO. 2959	
2.	Schedule "A" and "B" attached hereto and made part of this Bylaw is hereby adopted as the Financial Plan of the Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt for the period 2019 to 2023.	
READ a first time by the Municipal Council on the 15 <sup>th</sup> day of April 2019.		
READ a second time by the Municipal Council on the 15 <sup>th</sup> day of April 2019.		
READ a third time by the Municipal Council on the 15 <sup>th</sup> day of April 2019.		
ADOPTED by the Municipal Council on the 6th day of May 2019.		
	BARBARA DESJARDINS MAYOR	ANJA NURVO CORPORATE OFFICER